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Desert Springs Community Trophy

2005 Desert Drive

2006 Powderhorn

2007 La Estrella

2008 La Estrella

2009 Desert Drive & Powderhorn

2010 Powderhorn

2011 Desert Drive

2012 Las Sierras, La Fuente & Buenavista
2013 Buenavista

2014 Powderhorn

2015 Las Sierras, Echo Rock, & La Fuente
2016 Echo Rock

2017 Desert Drive & Las Sierras

2018 Powderhorn, Desert Drive, & La Estrella
2019 Desert Drive, Sweetwater Island Drive, & La Rosa

Epiphany Challenge
2004 Brendan Breslin
2005 Philip Lockyer
2006 Rafael Cardos
2007 Roger Butters
2008 Sue Anderson
2009 Fergus Smyth
2010 Philip Lockyer
2011 Philip Lockyer
2012 Connor McCauley
2013 Anne Thorpe
2014 Paul Taylor
2015 Mike Thorpe
2016 Mike Thorpe
2017 Harry McKinnes
2018 Patrick Sweeney
2019 Charlie McKinnes

Desert Springs Open Championship
2004 Kristopher Gray
2005 Philip Lockyer
2006 Sue Wood
2007 Freddie Beames
2008 Brian Chapman

—
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2009 Catherine Chapman
2010 Catherine Dunphy
2011 Patrick Dunphy
2012 Freddie Beames
2013 Sergio Saavedra
2014 Jose Angel Mufioz Perez
2015 Phil Miles

2016 Mike Thorpe

2017 Zoe Giriffiths

2018 Chris Cole

2019 Chris Mear

The Carnival Scramble
2012 Juan Dios Sanchez, Sergio Saavedra, Gill Hudson and Paul Adams
2013 -
2014 Anne Miles, Phil Miles, David Vickers and Marie Vickers
2015 Not Played
2016 Mike Thorpe, Anne Thorpe, Brian Bradford, and Katrina Bradford
2017 Ray Charles, Dennis Stafford, Richard Fuller, and Alan Patterson
2018 Barry White, Jaki White, Stuart Baynham, and Josephine Baynham
2019 Chris Mear, Denise Mear, Eric Biggs, Dianne Biggs.

Andalucia Day
2008 David Kaymer
2009 Hugh Mullins
2010 Laurence Meldrum
2011 Juan Pedro Alonso Usero
2012 Jose Arcos Usero
2013 -
2014 Gina Roberts
2015 Michael Wherlock
2016 Alan Hewitt
2017 Richard Fuller
2018 Barry White
2019 Denise Mear

The Desert Springs Waltz
2008 Philip Townsend, Mark Robinson and Steve Jones
2009 -
2010 -

—
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2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Janet Matthewson, Davidi Matthewson and Philip Lockyer
Not Played

Christopher Cole, Alan Hewitt and Ray Mc Hale

Wikkie de Graaf, Freddie Beames, Ray Charles and David Needham
Richard Fuller, Freddie Beames, and Roger Butters

Alan Hewitt, Mark Danson, and Lee Danson

Sarah Greenall, James Greenall, and Roger Butters

Eric Biggs, Dianne Biggs and Zeta Denyer

Memorial Day Tournament
2014 Roger Butters
2015 John Wardley
2016 Dennis Stafford
2017 Stuart Baynham
2018 Wikkie de Graaf
2019 Duncan Boston

Irish International
2004 Rest of the World
2005 Rest of the World
2006 Rest of the World
2007 Rest of the World
2008 Rest of the World
2009 Rest of the World
2010 Rest of the World
2011 Not Played
2012 Rest of the World
2013 Rest of the World
No longer played

St. Patrick’s Day Bowl
2004 James O’'Dowd
2005 Roger Andrews
2006 Anthony Kelly
2007 Dennis Stafford
2008 Laurence Meldrum
2009 Lynne Taylor

—
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2010 Roger Butters

2011 Freddie Beames

2012 Francisco Fernandez Conesa
2013 Roger Butters

2014 Zoe Griffiths

2015 Adrienne Ruiz

2016 Jaki White

2017 Richard Fuller

2018 Kirby Garrod

2019 Chris Mear

Indiana Masters
2001 José Arcos Usero
2002 Susan Trasler
2003 José Ramos Jeréz
2004 Kristopher Gray
2005 John Rosenthal
2006 George Manus
2007 Sue Wood
2008 Hugh Mullins
2009 Anthony Kelly
2010 Michael John Neilan
2011 Wikkie de Graaf
2012 Richard Dunphy
2013 Alberto Quevedo Gonzalez
2014 José Angel Mufioz Pérez
2015 José Angel Mufioz Pérez
2016 Liam McKinnes
2017 John Crosby
2018 Chris Mear
2019 Philip Webster

The Easter Cup
2006 Tony Kelly
2007 John Green
2008 Anne Thorpe
2009 Aisling Mc Cambridge
2010 Anne Thorpe
2011 Diego Cruz
2012 Richard Dunphy

—



2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
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Mark Newall
Patrick Dunphy
Harry McKinness
Steve Gray
David Smith
Chris Cole
Nicola Watson

Club Championship : Men

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Brendan Breslin
Liam Botham

Rory McCartney
James Patterson
Camillus Muldowney
Alan Patterson
Roger Butters

Alan Patterson

Alan Patterson

Rory McCartney
MikeThorpe

Alan Hewitt

José Angel Pérez Mufioz
Richard Dunphy
Alan Patterson

Mark Danson

Chris Mear

Club Championship : Ladies

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

—

Wikkie De Graaf
Wikkie de Graaf
Helen Lavis
Wikkie de Graaf
Helen Lavis
Helen Lavis
Helen Lavis
Helen Lavis
Sue Wood
Susan Kenny
Susan Kenny
Sue Wood




2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Club Championship Handicap Salver : Men

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Club Championship Handicap Salver : Ladies

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

—
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Gail McKemmie
Sue Wood
Jaki White
Liz Shutlar
Gail Mckemmie

Michael Cole
Liam Botham
Hugh Mullins
James Patterson
Freddie Beames
Alan Patterson
Fergus Smyth
Sergio Saavedra
Alan Patterson
Patrick Sweeney
Andrew Markham
Paul Taylor
Frank Young
Mike Thorpe
John Crosby

Rose Dudley
Christine Cole
Helen Lavis
Wikkie de Graaf
Helen Lavis
Helen Lavis
Susan Kenny
Elizabeth McCartney
Sue Wood
Lynne Taylor
Susan Kenny
Ann Miles
Elaine Gray
Sue Wood




2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
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2017 Elaine Robinson

Club Championship Stableford
2014 Patrick Sweeney
2015 Nicky Vanstone
2016 Barry White
2017 Freddie Beames
2018 David Garnett
2019 Lee Coxon

Captain’s Drive-In
Harry Hitchins
Kevin Higgins
Robert Long, Mark Cretton, Simon Howard and Rob Robinson
Alan Patterson, Rory McCartney and Yvonne Barrows
Roger Butters, Mike Wherlock, Dennis Stafford and Michael Neilan
Rory McCartney, Elizabeth McCartney, Margaret Allison and Robert Allison
Alan Patterson, James Patterson, Rebekah Patterson, Peter Eldridge
Shona Lockyer, Philip Lockyer, Pat Clay, David Garnett
Brendan Sheehan, Jean Sheehan, Sergio Saavedra Morales and Cristina Lopez de Alda
Thomas Kennedy, Fergus Smyth, Jim Kelly and Niall Dowling
Gail McKemmie, Nicola Watson, Paul Taylor, Lynne Taylor
Ashley Roberts, Gina Roberts, Martin Vanstone, Nicky Vanstone
John Crosby, Helen Crosby, Richard Betts, Harry Betts
Lee Coxon, Chris Mear, Paolo Payne, Jackie Payne
Roger Butters, Michael Wherlock, Chris Harrison, Andrew Lee

Spring Cup
2005 Santiago Berona Merino
2006 Roger Andrews
2007 Roger Butters
2008 Susan Kenny
2009 Roger Andrews
2010 Freddie Beames
2011 Sergio Saavedra Morales
2012 Roger Butters
2013 Rory McCartney

—
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No longer played

Eclectic
2016 Lee Coxon
2017 Alan Hewitt
2018 Dennis Stafford
2019 Patricia Deraedt

May Day Stableford
2007 Alfonso Sanchez
2008 Francisco Navarro
2009 Not played
2010 Wikkie de Graaf
2011 Anthony Kelly
2012 Alan Patterson
2013 Jose Angel Mufioz Perez
2014 Phil Miles
2015 Mark Newall
2016 Alan Hewitt
2017 lan Tomlinson
2018 Chris Mear
2019 Kirby Garrod

Open Pairs Tournament
2007 Roger Butters and Dennis Stafford
2008 Susan Kenny and Leo Kenny
2009 Not played
2010 Jim Marling and Mark Robinson
2011 Not played
2012 John Fry and David Hadden
2013 Alan Hewitt and Ray McHale
2014 Richard Fuller and Roger Butters
2015 Phil Miles and Ann Miles
2016 Andrew Markham and Sandra Edwards
2017 Richard Fuller and Duncan Boston
2018 Chris Mear and Alicia Cook
2019 Chris Mear and Evelio Alonso
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May Medal
2016 Paul Taylor
2017 David Smith
2018 David Smith
2019 Chris Mear

Director’s Trophy
2003 Joaquin Ferrandez
2004 Not played
2005 James Hudd
2006 Not played
2007 Jacob Carver
2008 Not played
2009 Wikkie de Graaf
2010 Pablo Lario
2011 Judith Whittaker
2012 José Angel Mufioz
2013 Sandra Edwards
2014 Andrew Markham
2015 Dennis Stafford
2016 Roger Butters
2017 Jackie Burns
2018 Dennis Stafford

June Stableford
2016 Dennis Stafford
2017 Willie Burns
2018 Stuart Baynham
2019 Susan Kenny

3 Clubs and a Putter
2019 Dennis Stafford

July Medal
2016 Stuart Baynham
2017 Stuart Baynham
2018 Charlie McKinnes
2019 David Hinton
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Desert Springs Med-Ford
2007 Joshua Foy
2008 Not played
2009 Reegan Botham
2010 Jacob Carver
2011 Jean Vuylesteke
2012 Gustavo Penno
2013 Phil Miles
2014 Phil Miles
2015 Stuart Baynham
2016 James Humphrys
2017 Charlie McKinnes and Andrew Markham
2018 Liam McKinnes

Copa Desafio Local
2006 Desert Springs
2007 Desert Springs
2008 Lorca G.S.
2009 Not played
2010 Not played
2011 Not played
2012 Not played
2013 Desert Springs
No longer played

Professional’s Challenge Cup
2005 Graham and Judith Beeton
2006 Simon Coaker and Colin White
2007 Not played
2008 Not played
2009 Connor McCauley
2010 Manuel Alonso and Gerardo Torres
2011 Kirby Garrod and Joe James
2012 Fco. Javier Garcia and José Angel Mufioz
2013 Jonathan Neilan and Michael Neilan
2014 Richard Fuller and Duncan Boston
2015 Richard Fuller and Alfonso Castifieira
2016 David Smith and Phil Angus
2017 Liam McKinnes and Charlie McKinnes
2018 Stuart and Josephine Baynham
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Summer Challenge Cup
2004 Dennis Stafford
2005 Dennis Stafford
2006 Kevin Higgins
2007 Alejandro Ramos Saavedra
2008 Reegan Botham
2009 Philip Lockyer
2010 Helen Lavis
2011 Robert Stillwell
2012 Steve Armstrong
2013 Jim Halpenny
2014 Mark Newall
2015 John Haydon
2016 Harry McKinnes
2017 Mark Danson
2018 Richard Fuller

August Stableford
2017 Zoe Griffiths
2018 Chris Mear

The Flag
2011 Richard Fuller
2012 Duncan Boston
2013 Jose Angel Mufioz
2014 Charles McKinnes
2015 Stuart Baynham
2016 Maria Selina Diaz
2017 Theo Goodhall
2018 David Smith

September Stableford
2007 Kenneth Lee
2008 Lynne Taylor
2009 Trevor Broughton
2010 Daniel Tochon
2011 Sergio Saavedra
2012 Jose Angel Munoz
2013 Jose Angel Munoz
2014 David Mathewson
2015 Barry White
2016 Lee Coxon

—



—

2017
2018

2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

2016
2017
2018

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
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David Hinton
Stuart Baynham

September Greensomes

Paul and Lynne Taylor

George and Marianne Manus
Anne Waldron and Mike Thorpe
Duncan Boston and Richard Fuller
Phil Webster and Alan Patterson
Duncan Boston and Richard Fuller
Andrew Markham & Adrienne Ruiz
Philip Angus & Stuart Baynham
Dee Tomlinson & Jacqueline Burns
Michael Nielan & Dee Tomlinson
Mark and Lee Danson

September Medal
Paul Taylor
Alan Patterson
Not Played

Constitution Cup: Men

Kristopher Gray
Pedro Garcia Mora
Paul Vorster
Terry Betts
Connor McCauley
Roger Butters
Mike Thorpe

Alan Waldron
Alan Patterson
Lee Coxon

Alan Patterson
Alan Hewitt
Robert Wallace
Chris Mear

Constitution Cup : Ladies

2005
2006

—

Helen Lavis
Lynne Taylor
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2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

Helen Lavis
Helen Lavis
Angela Bell
Helen Lavis
Wikkie de Graaf
Susan Kenny
Susan Kenny
Susan Kenny
Sue Wood

Liz Shutlar

Dee Tomlinson
Brenda Clark-Whittle

Constitution Cup Handicap Salver : Men

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

Kristopher Gray
Pedro Gracia Mora
Paul Vorster

Terry Betts

Philip Lockyer
William Burns
Michael John Coleman
Marcos Azpiazu
Ray McHale

Lee Coxon

Phil Angus

Patrick Sweeney
Duncan Boston
Ray Charles

Constitution Cup Handicap Salver : Ladies

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

Marianne Manus
Lynne Taylor
Helen Lavis
Wikkie de Graaf
Susan Kenny
Helen Lavis
Wikkie de Graaf
Susan Kenny
Susan Kenny
Ann Miles

Sue Wood

—
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2016 Liz Shutlar
2017 Dee Tomlinson
2018 Brenda Clark-Whittle

Desert Classic
2003 John McPhie
2004 James Patterson
2005 Hugh Mullins
2006 Hugh Mullins
2007 Mike Thorpe
2008 John Rosenthal
2009 Philip Lockyer
2010 Tony Kelly
2011 Freddie Beames
2012 Sue Wood
2013 Richard Fuller
2014 Alan Hewitt
2015 Phil Miles
2016 Duncan Boston
2017 Mike Thorpe
2018 Elaine Gray

Autumn Trophy
2005 Harry Hitchins
2006 Kristopher Gray
2007 Brent Clark-Whittle
2008 Tony Kelly
2009 Steve Baker
2010 Alan Patterson
2011 Marcos Azpiazu
2012 Paul Taylor
2013 Mike Thorpe
2014 Adrienne Ruiz
2015 Neil Halliday
2016 Lee Coxon
2017 Mike Thorpe
2018 Martin McLellan

Captain’s Charity Day
2005 (F. Beames) Wendy Wooton

—



2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

2015
2016
2017
2018
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(P. Craig) Anne Thorpe, Marianne Manus, Patrick Craig and Roger Butters

(H. Lavis) Sue Wood

(M. Symington) lan Woosnam, Martin Poxon, Lucy Betteridge and Sue Hodgkins

(B. Carver) Brent Clark-Whittle, Brenda Clark-Whittle, Steven Gray and Elaine Gray
(P. Lockyer) Martin Vanstone, Nicky Vanstone, Brenda Clark-Whittle and Brent Clark-Whittle
(W. de Graaf) Niall Morrison, Susan Morrison, John Morrison and Yvonne Morrison
(Sergio Saavedra) Paul Taylor, Daryl Kirby, Freddie Beames and Wikkie de Graaf
(Richard Dunphy) Peter Oakley, Rick Hudson, Robert Stillwell and Karen Stillwell
(David Mathewson) Camillus Muldowney, Cadiman Mangan, Colm Mangan and Marie
Muldowney

(Richard Fuller) Phil Webster, Ray Charles, Frank Young, and Dennis Stafford

(Martin McLellan) Zoe Griffiths, Elizabeth Bielby, Elaine Robinson, and Chris Robinson
(Chris Cole) Alicia Cook, Graham Cook, Elaine Robinson, and Chris Robinson

(John Haydon) Rob Stillwell, Karen Stillwell, Ryan Stillwell, and Ben Brower

Past Captains Team Challenge
2009 Patrick Craig Team
2010 Barry Carver Team
2011 Patrick Craig Team
2012 -

2013 Wikkie de Graaf Team
2014 Freddie Beames Team
2015 David Matthewson Team
2016 Freddie Beames Team
2017 Wikkie De Graaf Team
2018 Wikkie De Graaf Team

Presidents Cup
2003 Tony Kelly
2004 John Rosenthal
2005 Patrick Carroll
2006 Tony Kelly
2007 Hugh Mullins
2008 Tony Kelly
2009 Daniel Tochdn
2010 Michael John Neilan
2011 Wikkie de Graaf
2012 Pat Dunphy
2013 Gustavo Penno Taboada
2014 Richard Dunphy
2015 Barbara Wardley

—



—

Martin McLellan
David Hinton
Jaki White

2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
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2016
2017
2018

Christmas Individual Stableford

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

Connor McCauley

Alan Hewitt
Dennis Stafford
Philip Lockyer
Stuart Baynham
Stuart Baynham
Ray Charles

Bradley’s Hugs Fun Tournament

Kris Gray, Patrick Wood, Hetty Ulijin, Gerry Tompkins

Brad Vanstone, Kristopher Gray, Kenneth Lee, James Raynor Charles
Colin Padfield, Sandra Larkin

Elaine Gray, Stephen Gray, Kristopher Gray, Brent Clark — Whittle

No longer played

New Years Eve Mixed Pairs Stableford
Philip and Shona Lockyer

Patrick and Sue Wood

Kris Gray and Brenda Clark-Whittle
Paul and Lynne Taylor

Kris Gray and Brenda Clark-Whittle
Freddie Beames and Dennis Stafford
Michael Wherlock and Roger Butters

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

Alan Patterson and Adrienne Ruiz
Steven and Elaine Gray

Barry and Jacki White

Stuart and Josephine Baynham
Chris Cole and Sue Garrod

Steve and Elaine Gray
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